

>

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 8317-8318/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2012 in AP No.84/2007,  
APO No.206/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEMENTONE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG

Mr. Sahib Singh, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission is granted to file lengthy list of dates and  
additional documents.

Issue notice.

It is stated by the learned Additional Solicitor General that  
the amount in dispute is already lying deposited in the Executing  
Court. If that be so, the Executing Court will not proceed further  
with the execution. Appropriate orders will be passed after the  
respondent appears.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|