

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
16219-16220/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEMENTONE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that his name is not being shown in the cause list. Office is directed to update his name. He has further stated that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The sole respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

List the matter on 12.11.2013.

|  
|mg|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar