

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).16219-16220/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2012 in AP No.84/2007, APO  
No.206/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
CEMENTONE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file lengthy list of dates,  
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjib Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file  
rejoinder affidavit.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]  
Court Master