

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:14/08/2014**

**COURT No.:9**

**ITEM No. :42**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 16219-16220 of**  
**2013** (With Prayer for Interim Relief)

With

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7 & 8**

(Application for Stay)

Union of India

... Petitioner

Versus

Cementone

... Respondent

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15/04/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

***"Three weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit."***

It is submitted that Mr. S.N Terdal, Advocate has on 20/06/2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in which Page No. 6 is in dim impression. The Registry vide its letter dated 26/06/2014 asked the Counsel to replace Page No. 6 but he has not done the needful so far. However Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. The service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: -**

Mr. S.N Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**